Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Shenzhen Investment Holdings Bay Area Development Company Limited

深圳投控灣區發展有限公司 (incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) Stock Codes: 737 (HKD counter) and 80737 (RMB counter)

CHANGE OF PUBLICATION WEBSITE ADDRESS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Shenzhen Investment Holdings Bay Area Development Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the publication website in relation to the shares of the Company listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be changed from "<u>www.sihbay.com</u>" to "<u>https://sihbay.aconnect.com.hk</u>" with effect from 6 March 2025. All announcements, notices or other documents submitted by the Company for publication on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will also be published on this new publication website of the Company.

Other contact information of the Company, such as email, telephone and facsimile numbers remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Shenzhen Investment Holdings Bay Area Development Company Limited Ji LIU* Executive Director and Deputy General Manager

Hong Kong, 5 March 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four Executive Directors namely, Mr. Xiangwen LIAO* (Chairman), Mr. Jianming WU* (Executive General Manager), Mr. Cheng WU* (Deputy General Manager) and Mr. Ji LIU* (Deputy General Manager and secretary to the Board); two Non-executive Directors namely, Ms. Siyan CHEN* and Mr. Xuan WANG*; and three Independent Non-executive Directors namely, Mr. Yu Lung CHING, Mr. Tony Chung Nin KAN and Mr. Peng XUE*.

* For identification purpose only